

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR:: DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY:: DIBRUGARH

Date: 03.08.2015

Ref. No. DU/Admn/Auction Tender/2015/0562

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed tenders are invited on "As is where is basis" for auction of University's Cars/Vehicles as per details given below. The reserve price of the cars are fixed at Rs. 1,40,000/(AS/06/C/0009); Rs. 35,000/- (AS/06/E/5229) and Rs. 45,000/- (AS/06/A/7840). The cars shall remain open for inspection on all working days up-to 14.08.2015 in the University Campus. Intending person may inspect the car and participate in the auction at the time and venue specified above.

Sl. No.	TYPE OF CAR & MODEL	VEHICLE NO.	YEAR OF PURCHASE	PETROL/ DIESEL	RESERVE PRICE
1	 Maruti Van Indigo Ambassador 	AS -06 A 7840 AS-06 C 0009 AS-06 E 5229	1997 2003 2005	PETROL PETROL PETROL	Rs. 45,000.00 Rs. 1,40,000.00 Rs. 35,000.00

Details of quotations are as under:

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	REMARKS
1	Cost of application / quotation.	Waived
2	Date and Time where quotation form is available.	To be directly down loaded from University's website <i>www. dibru.ac.in</i> .
3	Date, time and place of physical inspection of the vehicle by the Bidders	The vehicle can be inspected on weekdays between 11 A.M. To 4.00 P.M. Up to 14.08.2015.
4	Place & address, Time and last date for submission of quotation Contact person / telephone No./ e-mail Address	Office of the Registrar, Dibrugarh University, Dibrugarh, Assam, Pin. 786004 Date & Time: 17.08.2015 upto 1:00 P.M.
5	Date, Time and Place of Opening of Quotations	17.08.2015 at 3.00 PM Office of the Registrar, Dibrugarh University, Dibrugarh, Assam, Pin. 786004
6	Quantum of Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)	All intending bidders shall have to deposit 25% of the reserve price <i>i.e.</i> Rs. 35,000/- (for Indigo); 8,750/- (for Ambassador); 11,250/- (for Maruti Van) in bank draft drawn in favour of the Registrar, Dibrugarh University payable at SBI, Dibrugarh University Branch. Bank drafts submitted by unsuccessful bidders will be handed over to them immediately after the process of auction is over.

7	Mode of payment	The successful bidder shall have the to pay total Sale consideration inclusive of EMD amount within 7 days from the date of awarding the order by way of Demand Draft in favour the Registrar, Dibrugarh University, payable at S.B.I., Dibrugarh University Branch.	
8	Non-payment of bid amount	In the event of successful bidder failing to pay the sale consideration, the EMD amount will be forfeited.	
9	(a) The successful bidder will be handed over the vehicle only after the vehicle is transferred in his/her name. The transfer cost will be borne by the bidder. Dibrugarh University absolves all responsibilities once the vehicles are sold. (b) The vehicle will be handed over to highest bidder only after paying the entire sale consideration and on completion of transfer formalities. (c) Bidders should quote for each the car/vehicle separately. (d) The university has the right to reject the highest bid received, withdraw/cancel the auction/sale or amend the terms & conditions without assigning any reason thereof.		
	(e) The entire transaction is to be completed within 10 days.		

Sd/-Registrar Dibrugarh University

SIGNATURE OF THE BIDDER :
NAME OF THE BIDDER :

Accepted the above terms & conditions -

ADDRESS OF THE BIDDER

PRICE BID

CADNO	
CAR NO.	

1	NAME OF THE BIDDER	
2	ADDRESS	
3	MOBILE No	
4	VEHICLE FOR WHICH QUOTED	REGN. No. NAME/MODEL
5	AMOUNT QUOTED	
6	DETAILS OF EMD (RsPer vehicle)	DD No. Dated Drawn on

(SIGNATURE)